
#  North Alabama (1-0) -vs- #  Middle Tennessee (0-1)
02/06/2026 at Troy, Ala. (Troy Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wilken, Alivia (1-0)
Loss: Martinez, Mary (0-1)
HBP: Hall, Braelyn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Allen Lunceford First: Jeremy Carter Third Base: John Lezak 
Start: 9:05 AM   Time: 1:54   Attendance: 102   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Alabama 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 5 10 1
Middle Tennessee 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 4

North Alabama 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hammons, Gyvan cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Dover, Briley 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Rouse, Bayleigh 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
Wheeler, Laura Leigh rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Russell, Kylei PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Merritt, Holly 1b 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
Wright, Emma Kate lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cartron, Caroline dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Davis, Katie PR 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Shaw, Natalie c 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Huter, Livy ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Wilken, Alivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 10 4 1 4 10

HR: Wheeler, Laura Leigh (1)
SB: Rouse, Bayleigh (1); Hammons, Gyvan (1)
HBP: Wright, Emma Kate (1)
E: Huter, Livy (1)

Middle Tennessee 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Want, Jana ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Pint, Mady rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Pendergrast, Lilly PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Blevins, Ansley c 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Bethune, Lilly dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Chatman, Kennedy 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Medlock, Lexi cf 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Ritto, Sabria lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
McDonald, Lucie 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Nwogbo, Adaeze 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Martinez, Mary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hall, Braelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 3 1 3 13 6

E: Want, Jana (1); Medlock, Lexi (1); Pint, Mady (1); Nwogbo,
Adaeze (1)

North Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wilken, Alivia (W, 1-0) 7.0 3 1 0 3 13 0 0 0 0 25 28 7 2 105
Totals 3 1 0 3 13 0 0 0 0 25 28 7 2 105

Middle Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Martinez, Mary (L, 0-1) 5.2 9 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 29 29 6 12 83
Hall, Braelyn 1.1 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 40
Totals 10 5 1 1 4 1 0 1 0 34 36 7 12 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

North Alabama - Top of 1st UNA MT
Hammons,Gyvan singled to right center (1-1 KB); Hammons,Gyvan advanced from to third base on play
and a fielding error by Pint,Mady (E9). 0 0
Dover,Briley flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Rouse,Bayleigh reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Rouse,Bayleigh stole second base; Hammons,Gyvan stole home, scored, unearned. 1 0
Wheeler,LauraLeigh singled to left field (2-1 FBB); Rouse,Bayleigh advanced to third base. 1 0
Merritt,Holly singled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Rouse,Bayleigh scored, unearned;
Wheeler,LauraLeigh advanced to second base. 2 0
Wright,EmmaKate reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Wheeler,LauraLeigh advanced to third
base; Merritt,Holly out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 0
Cartron,Caroline grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0). 2 0

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 1st UNA MT
Want,Jana grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBBK). 2 0
Pint,Mady struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
Blevins,Ansley singled down the left field line (1-2 FFB). 2 0
Bethune,Lilly struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0

North Alabama - Top of 2nd UNA MT
Shaw,Natalie singled to right center (1-2 FBF). 2 0
Huter,Livy reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Shaw,Natalie out at second base, 3b to 2b. 2 0
Hammons,Gyvan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Huter,Livy out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 0
Dover,Briley reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Hammons,Gyvan out at second base, ss to
2b. 2 0

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 2nd UNA MT
Chatman,Kennedy struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 2 0
Medlock,Lexi walked (3-1 SBBBB). 2 0
Ritto,Sabria struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 2 0
McDonald,Lucie lined out to cf (0-1 S). 2 0

North Alabama - Top of 3rd UNA MT
Rouse,Bayleigh fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 2 0
Wheeler,LauraLeigh flied out down the right field line putout by rf (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Merritt,Holly singled to shallow right field (0-1 K). 2 0
Wright,EmmaKate reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Nwogbo,Adaeze (E5) (1-2 KFFB);
Merritt,Holly advanced to second base. 2 0
Cartron,Caroline grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 0

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 3rd UNA MT
Nwogbo,Adaeze struck out looking (3-2 SBBKBFK). 2 0
Want,Jana walked (3-2 BBKSBFB). 2 0
Pint,Mady walked (3-2 BKFBBFB); Want,Jana advanced to second base. 2 0
Blevins,Ansley struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 2 0
Bethune,Lilly struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 2 0

North Alabama - Top of 4th UNA MT
Shaw,Natalie grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB). 2 0
Huter,Livy flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0). 2 0
Hammons,Gyvan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-1 KBB). 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 4th UNA MT
Chatman,Kennedy lined out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0
Medlock,Lexi struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 0
Ritto,Sabria struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0

North Alabama - Top of 5th UNA MT
Dover,Briley grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 2 0
Rouse,Bayleigh lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 0
Wheeler,LauraLeigh homered to deep center field, 1st of season, RBI (0-1 F). 3 0
Merritt,Holly struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS). 3 0

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 5th UNA MT
McDonald,Lucie struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 0
Nwogbo,Adaeze struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 3 0
Want,Jana popped up to 1b (2-2 KBFFB). 3 0

North Alabama - Top of 6th UNA MT
Wright,EmmaKate lined out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 3 0
Cartron,Caroline grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 FK). 3 0
Shaw,Natalie singled up the middle (2-2 BFFB). 3 0
UNA substitution: Davis,Katie pinch running for Shaw,Natalie. 3 0
Huter,Livy reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 F); Davis,Katie advanced from first base to third
base on a fielding error by Want,Jana (E6). 3 0
Hammons,Gyvan singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-1 BF); Davis,Katie scored, unearned;
Huter,Livy advanced to second base. 4 0
Dover,Briley singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KKB); Davis,Katie scored, unearned; Huter,Livy advanced from
first base to third base on play and a throwing error by Medlock,Lexi (E8); Dover,Briley advanced to second
base on play and error. 5 0
MT pitching change: Hall,Braelyn replaces Martinez,Mary. 5 0
Rouse,Bayleigh struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 5 0

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 6th UNA MT
UNA substitution: Shaw,Natalie replaces Davis,Katie at c, batting 8th. 5 0
Pint,Mady struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 5 0
Blevins,Ansley singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 FB). 5 0
MT substitution: Pendergrast,Lilly pinch running for Blevins,Ansley. 5 0
Bethune,Lilly reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Pendergrast,Lilly advanced to second base on a
fielding error by Huter,Livy (E6). 5 0
Chatman,Kennedy fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-0 BB). 5 0
Medlock,Lexi singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Pendergrast,Lilly scored from second base,
unearned; Bethune,Lilly advanced to second base. 5 1
Ritto,Sabria struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 5 1

North Alabama - Top of 7th UNA MT
MT substitution: Blevins,Ansley replaces Pendergrast,Lilly at c, batting 3rd. 5 1
Wheeler,LauraLeigh struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBFBS). 5 1
Merritt,Holly singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 BBKK). 5 1
UNA substitution: Russell,Kylei pinch running for Merritt,Holly. 5 1
Wright,EmmaKate hit by pitch (4-2 BBKBSFFB); Russell,Kylei advanced to second base. 5 1
Cartron,Caroline struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 5 1
Wright,EmmaKate advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Russell,Kylei advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 5 1
Shaw,Natalie walked (3-2 BKBFBFB). 5 1
Huter,Livy popped up to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 5 1

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 7th UNA MT



UNA substitution: Merritt,Holly replaces Russell,Kylei at 1b, batting 5th. 5 1
McDonald,Lucie popped up to third base putout by ss (0-0). 5 1
Nwogbo,Adaeze popped up to ss (0-0). 5 1
Want,Jana popped up to ss (0-1 K). 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


